A
 For documentation, software, sample apps and more visit:
 BL654 Series
Bluetooth v5 + 802.15.4 + NFC Modules & Adapter BL5340 Series
Multi-Core / Protocol – Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Modules
MULTI-CORE & MULTI-PROTOCOL – THE CAPABILITIES ARE ENDLESS
Laird Connectivity’s newest edition to their Nordic Semiconductor based

Regulatory Approvals FCC/IC/CE/MIC/RCM - All BL5340 Series. Bluetooth & 802.15.4 certified
For full specifications on BL5340 modules, please see the appropriate datasheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART # DESCRIPTION
453-00052R BL5340 series - Multi-Core / Protocol - Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Module (Nordic nRF5340) – Integrated antenna (Tape/Reel)
453-00053R BL5340 series - Multi-Core / Protocol - Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Module (Nordic nRF5340) – Trace pin (Tape/Reel)
453-00052C BL5340 series - Multi-Core / Protocol - Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Module (Nordic nRF5340) – Integrated antenna (Cut Tape)
453-00053C BL5340 series - Multi-Core / Protocol - Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Module (Nordic nRF5340) – Trace pin (Cut Tape)
453-00052-K1 Development kit for BL5340 Multi-Core / Protocol - Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Module (Nordic nRF5340) – Integrated antenna
453-00053-K1 Development kit for BL5340 Multi-Core / Protocol - Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Module (Nordic nRF5340) - Trace pin (Ext antenna)
453-00068R BL5340 PA - Multi-Core / Protocol - Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Module (Nordic nRF5340) – Integrated antenna (Tape/Reel)
453-00069R BL5340 PA - Multi-Core / Protocol - Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Module (Nordic nRF5340) – Trace pin (Tape/Reel)
453-00068C BL5340 PA - Multi-Core / Protocol - Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Module (Nordic nRF5340) – Integrated antenna (Cut Tape)
453-00069C BL5340 PA - Multi-Core / Protocol - Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Module (Nordic nRF5340) – Trace pin (Cut Tape)
453-00068-K1 DVK for BL5340 PA - Multi-Core / Protocol - Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Module (Nordic nRF5340) – Integrated antenna
453-00069-K1 DVK for BL5340 PA - Multi-Core / Protocol - Bluetooth® + 802.15.4 + NFC Module (Nordic nRF5340) – Trace pin (external antenna)